

Project: 2017 INLET REHAB
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; MATT WEISS

Bid Estimate: \$ 203,477.00

Big Al's
 Contracting
 1605 E. Cedar
 Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 57103
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Smith & Smith
 Construction, Inc.
 27083 Kerslake
 Place
 Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.360.2334

Bryan Wiseman
 General
 Contracting
 PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD
 57101
 Phone No.: 605.940.2751

T & R
 Contracting, Inc.
 5000 N. Gulby
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 57104
 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Budget: \$ 203,477.00
 Letting Date: 03/30/17
 Time: 2:15PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	LS	20	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,032.75	\$ 40,655.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	205	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 1,886.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,845.00
3	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	83	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,369.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,431.75	\$ 16.05	\$ 1,332.15
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	117	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,345.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 936.00
6	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	3.1	\$ 20.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 31.00
7	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 13.50	\$ 189.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00
8	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	64.2	\$ 9.00	\$ 577.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 738.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 513.60
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	232	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	166	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 830.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	36	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 648.00
12		SPECIAL REMOVE INLET LID	EA	13	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00
13		SPECIAL REMOVE INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
14	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	53	\$ 15.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 954.00
15	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	38.5	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,432.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,737.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 7,074.38
16	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 588.00
17		SPECIAL EPOXY REBAR INTO CONCRETE	EA	48	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 384.00
18	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	128	\$ 16.38	\$ 2,096.64	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 17.12	\$ 2,191.36	\$ 15.93	\$ 2,039.04
19	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	128	\$ 81.40	\$ 10,419.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 10,892.80	\$ 79.18	\$ 10,135.04
20	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	40	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 23.52	\$ 940.80	\$ 21.89	\$ 875.60
21	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	40	\$ 89.10	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 93.15	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 86.67	\$ 3,466.80
22	450.0183	36" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	4	\$ 49.76	\$ 199.04	\$ 42.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 52.02	\$ 208.08	\$ 48.41	\$ 193.64
23	450.0190	36" RCP INSTALL	FT	4	\$ 102.30	\$ 409.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 106.95	\$ 427.80	\$ 99.51	\$ 398.04
24	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	57.6	\$ 680.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 60,768.00
25	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	1.7	\$ 150.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 340.00
26	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	8600	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00
27	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	SF	1148	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,051.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,051.20	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,228.36
28	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 1,926.00
29	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	55	\$ 93.50	\$ 5,142.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 5,142.50	\$ 12.84	\$ 706.20
30	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCED WARNING ARROW PANEL	DAY	36	\$ 5.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 32.10	\$ 1,155.60
31	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	65	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,235.00
32	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	140	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,060.00
33	651.0600	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	578	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 3,814.80
34	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 443.52	\$ 443.52	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
35	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 198.73	\$ 3,974.60	\$ 615.00	\$ 12,300.00
36		SPECIAL DOUBLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 1,756.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
37		SPECIAL TRIPLE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,480.44	\$ 2,480.44	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 2,895.00
38	950.5510	SANITARY SERVICE SPOT REPAIR	EA	1	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 209.51	\$ 209.51	\$ 8,576.05	\$ 8,576.05
39	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 321.00
40	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 321.00
41	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	860	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 1,840.40
42		SPECIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC. PER LOCATION	EA	12	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00
43		SPECIAL 9" CONCRETE INLET APRON	SY	53.7	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,101.50
44		SPECIAL SITE RESTORATION	EA	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 5,350.00
45		SPECIAL CORE INTO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 999.80	\$ 999.80
46		SPECIAL CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
47		SPECIAL HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE SEALANT	GA	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$187,281.58	Total Bid	\$190,416.00	Total Bid	\$193,160.46	Total Bid	\$228,624.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------